

Early Childhood Adversity & Building a More Resilient Placer

MARCH 20, 2019

PROGRAM

WELCOME / 8:00AM

Jeff Brown

Director, Placer County Health & Human Services Chair, First 5 Placer Children & Families Commission

Todd Leopold

CEO, Placer County

KEYNOTE / 8:15AM

Robin Karr-Morse

Author of Ghosts in the Nursery & Scared Sick

PANEL DISCUSSION / 9:15AM

Dr. Robert Oldham

Health Officer/ Medical Director, Placer County of Health and Human Services

Catherine Goins

Commissioner, First 5 Placer Children & Families Commission Assistant Superintendent, Placer County Office of Education

Jenny Davidson

Commissioner, First 5 Placer Children & Families Commission Executive Director, Stand Up Placer

Lt. Doug Blake

Commissioner, First 5 Placer Children & Families Commission Lieutenant, City of Roseville Police Department

Dr. Nathan Herzog

Chair, Child Abuse Prevention Council Dean, School of Education, William Jessup University

Q&A / 9:45AM

Audience Participation & Input

Send an SMS text message to ask a direct question or share your ideas

CLOSING / 10:20AM



MESSAGING INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. SEND TO: 77948
- 2. MUST START WITH THE KEYWORD **TOWNHALL** TO OPT-IN
- 3. PROCEED WITH YOUR MESESSAGE

NOTE:

YOU ONLY NEED TO OPT-IN ONCE.

OPTING-IN IS SECURE AND PRIVATE.











ABOUT THE SPEAKERS



Jeffrey S. Brown, MPH, MSW

Jeff Brown is the Director of Placer County's Health and Human Services Department, responsible for the leadership and oversight of county health and human service programs. He also serves as Chair of the First 5 Placer Commission, member and past president of the County Health Executives Association of California (CHEAC), member of the California Welfare Directors Association (CWDA) and a member of Rotary.



Todd Leopold, MPA

Todd Leopold was appointed as Placer County Executive Officer in January 2018. He has more than 20 years of public sector experience, with more than 17 years in county government organizations in Colorado. He has been recognized with the National Association of Counties Innovation Award, multiple Alliance for Innovation awards and the Denver Regional Council of Governments Impact Award.



Robin Karr-Morse. M.Ed, LPC

Drawing on her decades-long experience as a family therapist and work in education and child welfare systems, Robin brings together the latest science in psychology, biology, neurology, and genetics in two popular books. *Ghosts from the Nursery* and *Scared Sick* explore the reality of early development, empowering parents and persuading policymakers to support the healthy development of young children.



Robert Oldham, MD

Dr. Oldham is Health Officer, Medical Director, and Director of Public Health for Placer County. He serves as President of the CA Conference of Local Health Officers, Vice-Chair of the CA Medical Association's Council on Science and Public Health, and appointee to the CA Tobacco Education & Research Oversight Committee. Other Board positions include the CA Health Collaborative and the Placer Nevada County Medical Society.



Catherine Goins, MPA

Ms. Goins is currently Assistant Superintendent, Early Childhood Education, for PCOE and is an adjunct faculty member at Sierra College. In addition to her role as First 5 Placer Commissioner, Catherine has served as President for the statewide Child Development Policy Institute and Chair of the Sierra College Early Childhood Education Advisory Committee.



Jenny Davidson, MBA

As CEO and Executive Director of Stand Up Placer, Ms. Davidson works to provide critical services and supports to victims of domestic violence, sexual assault and human trafficking. Her many years working in various social services leadership roles have provided her in depth knowledge regarding the risk factors and impacts of exposure to violence at an early age.



Doug Blake, Lt.

Through his position with the City of Roseville Police Department and as a First 5 Placer Commissioner, Lieutenant Blake works to create healthier communities and families in Placer County. He specializes in leadership and collaborative approaches between law enforcement, the community, and systems to support at-risk families. In particular, he is focused on services and supports for families with child victims of abuse and neglect.



Nathan Herzog, PhD

Dr. Herzog is the Dean of the School of Education at William Jessup University and the Board Chair for the Placer County Child Abuse Prevention Council. He has more than 20 years of experience as an educator and administrator. Dr. Herzog is a frequent speaker throughout the state on topics related to education, leadership, community planning, and children.